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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal/demand has been received by the Railways to provide stoppage to New Delhi-Jabalpur(Train No. 12191) and Jabalpur-New Delhi(Train No. 12192), Shridham Express at Morena Railway Station at Madhya Pradesh in the public interest;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken to ensure the stoppage of trains running from Gwalior to Chhapra at Bilhaur Railway Station in the Mishrikh region of Uttar Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Demand for stoppage of 12191/12192 New Delhi-Jabalpur Express at Morena station has been examined but not found feasible at present.

(c) There is presently no train running between Gwalior and Chhapra which passes through Bilhaur station.
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